
2019-2020 Notre Dame College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-20   Conf: 7-15   Home: 8-6   Away: 1-11   Neutral: 0-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 Frankland, Levi 29-28 1057 36.4 185-344 .538 65-155 .419 61-81 .753 42 94 136 4.7 61 1 63 53 5 27 496 17.1
24 Owens, Deanthony 23-23 706 30.7 129-262 .492 34-88 .386 86-112 .768 29 119 148 6.4 60 2 34 68 17 19 378 16.4
44 Scarberry, Drew 26-26 904 34.8 131-286 .458 60-174 .345 90-121 .744 27 117 144 5.5 63 0 49 45 8 21 412 15.8
03 Hodges III, Bruce 1-1 33 33.0 6-12 .500 0-4 .000 1-2 .500 2 2 4 4.0 3 0 0 1 0 1 13 13.0
04 Thurman, Larenz 13-10 374 28.8 47-118 .398 18-61 .295 36-46 .783 5 51 56 4.3 20 0 43 35 2 9 148 11.4
00 Burton, Jordan 29-25 999 34.4 113-251 .450 20-72 .278 36-47 .766 20 85 105 3.6 71 1 102 81 4 23 282 9.7
14 Walker-Bey, Dae John 6-3 152 25.3 20-41 .488 2-9 .222 6-9 .667 16 26 42 7.0 12 0 4 4 0 3 48 8.0
03 Hodges III, Bruce 26-26 734 28.2 84-203 .414 8-44 .182 20-38 .526 38 82 120 4.6 78 4 68 38 1 24 196 7.5
30 Douglas, Bryce 8-0 106 13.3 21-41 .512 5-14 .357 4-5 .800 4 10 14 1.8 7 0 7 1 1 4 51 6.4
10 Lott, Daniel 27-3 413 15.3 50-91 .549 13-36 .361 15-21 .714 20 56 76 2.8 43 0 19 20 0 10 128 4.7
11 Slink, Randy 6-0 24 4.0 5-8 .625 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 2 1 3 0.5 2 0 0 3 0 0 12 2.0
20 Sala, Jacob 22-0 167 7.6 15-37 .405 0-1 .000 11-11 1.000 6 21 27 1.2 18 0 10 7 3 2 41 1.9
34 Hulva, Marek 6-0 28 4.7 4-7 .571 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 5 6 1.0 4 0 2 3 1 0 9 1.5
12 Cartaino, Ryan 17-0 154 9.1 7-20 .350 2-7 .286 4-8 .500 9 14 23 1.4 19 0 6 11 0 4 20 1.2
Total 29 5851 201.8 817-1721 .475 229-669 .342 371-503 .738 273 724 997 34.4 461 8 407 376 42 147 2234 77.03
Opponents 5851 201.8 850-1793 .474 269-742 .363 342-480 .713 285 701 986 34.0 460 5 389 326 73 197 2311 79.69

Team Statistics NDC-M OPP
SCORING 2234 2311
    Points Per Game 77.0 79.7
    Scoring Margin -2.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 817-1721 850-1793
    Field Goal Pct .475 .474
3 POINT FG-ATT 229-669 269-742
    3PT FG Pct .342 .363
    3PT Made Per Game 7.9 9.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 371-503 342-480
    FT Pct .738 .713
    FT Made Per Game 12.8 11.8
REBOUNDS 997 986
    Rebounds Per Game 34.4 34.0
    Rebounds Margin 0.4 –
ASSISTS 407 389
    Assists Per Game 14.0 13.4
TURNOVERS 376 326
    Turnovers Per Game 13.0 11.2
    Turnovers Margin -1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.2
STEALS 147 197
    Steals Per Game 5.1 6.8
BLOCKS 42 73
    Blocks Per Game 1.4 2.5
ATTENDANCE 4,401 6,074
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-314 12-506
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-311

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Notre Dame College 1068 1137 29 2234
Opponents 1072 1214 25 2311

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/19 vs Slippery Rock L 76-78 275
11/09/19 vs Millersville L 61-82 359
11/18/19 EDINBORO L 66-70 458
11/20/19 WRIGHT STATE LAKE W 132-71 307

* 11/23/19 at Wheeling L 58-89 387
* 11/26/19 at West Liberty L 70-96 1287
* 12/04/19 GLENVILLE STATE L 79-87 326
* 12/07/19 at Concord L 76-79 469
* 12/12/19 at Davis & Elkins W (OT) 87-77 193
* 12/14/19 W.VA. WESLEYAN L (OT) 95-101 237

12/21/19 at Mercy College L 75-80 105
01/05/20 SALEM W 80-67 314

* 01/08/20 at Frostburg State L 69-72 137
* 01/11/20 FAIRMONT STATE W 85-83 434
* 01/15/20 W.VA. STATE L 85-94 317
* 01/18/20 at Charleston (WV) L 70-95 500
* 01/22/20 WHEELING W 72-62 254
* 01/25/20 URBANA W 78-63 317
* 01/29/20 CONCORD W 90-73 323
* 02/01/20 at Glenville State L 75-83 901
* 02/05/20 at West Va. Wesleyan L 63-90 250
* 02/08/20 DAVIS & ELKINS W 74-60 176
* 02/12/20 at Fairmont St. L 76-81 887
* 02/15/20 FROSTBURG STATE W 77-68 273
* 02/19/20 CHARLESTON (WV) L 70-88 376
* 02/22/20 at West Virginia State L 90-97 758
* 02/26/20 WEST LIBERTY L 72-86 289
* 02/29/20 at Urbana L 65-66 200

03/04/20 vs Concord L 68-73 300

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Notre Dame College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-15   Home: 6-5   Away: 1-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 Frankland, Levi 22-21 810 36.8 138-249 .554 54-115 .470 43-60 .717 28 57 85 3.9 49 1 51 42 3 21 373 17.0
24 Owens, Deanthony 20-20 615 30.8 117-230 .509 32-76 .421 74-94 .787 25 96 121 6.1 49 1 27 52 13 18 340 17.0
44 Scarberry, Drew 20-20 696 34.8 106-224 .473 46-128 .359 71-95 .747 22 84 106 5.3 47 0 36 33 8 13 329 16.5
03 Hodges III, Bruce 1-1 33 33.0 6-12 .500 0-4 .000 1-2 .500 2 2 4 4.0 3 0 0 1 0 1 13 13.0
04 Thurman, Larenz 8-6 244 30.5 30-79 .380 9-36 .250 22-26 .846 4 36 40 5.0 13 0 26 23 2 5 91 11.4
14 Walker-Bey, Dae John 2-2 55 27.5 7-13 .538 1-1 1.000 4-5 .800 4 10 14 7.0 6 0 1 0 0 1 19 9.5
00 Burton, Jordan 22-18 768 34.9 81-181 .448 13-52 .250 29-37 .784 13 63 76 3.5 52 1 80 68 1 20 204 9.3
03 Hodges III, Bruce 19-19 556 29.3 59-143 .413 6-31 .194 14-29 .483 26 63 89 4.7 57 2 52 29 0 17 138 7.3
10 Lott, Daniel 21-3 338 16.1 37-72 .514 8-28 .286 15-21 .714 14 41 55 2.6 35 0 16 13 0 9 97 4.6
30 Douglas, Bryce 5-0 49 9.8 6-13 .462 0-3 .000 3-3 1.000 0 1 1 0.2 3 0 0 1 0 2 15 3.0
20 Sala, Jacob 20-0 156 7.8 14-34 .412 0-1 .000 11-11 1.000 6 19 25 1.3 16 0 10 7 2 2 39 2.0
12 Cartaino, Ryan 14-0 117 8.4 5-12 .417 2-5 .400 4-8 .500 8 11 19 1.4 15 0 5 7 0 3 16 1.1
34 Hulva, Marek 4-0 7 1.8 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.5
11 Slink, Randy 5-0 7 1.4 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 22 4451 202.3 607-1266 .479 171-481 .356 291-391 .744 191 514 705 32.0 347 5 304 284 29 112 1676 76.18
Opponents 4451 202.3 659-1346 .490 205-553 .371 267-377 .708 223 527 750 34.1 362 4 315 246 54 157 1790 81.36

Team Statistics NDC-M OPP
SCORING 1676 1790
    Points Per Game 76.2 81.4
    Scoring Margin -5.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 607-1266 659-1346
    Field Goal Pct .479 .490
3 POINT FG-ATT 171-481 205-553
    3PT FG Pct .356 .371
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 9.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 291-391 267-377
    FT Pct .744 .708
    FT Made Per Game 13.2 12.1
REBOUNDS 705 750
    Rebounds Per Game 32.0 34.1
    Rebounds Margin -2.1 –
ASSISTS 304 315
    Assists Per Game 13.8 14.3
TURNOVERS 284 246
    Turnovers Per Game 12.9 11.2
    Turnovers Margin -1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.3
STEALS 112 157
    Steals Per Game 5.1 7.1
BLOCKS 29 54
    Blocks Per Game 1.3 2.5
ATTENDANCE 3,322 5,969
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-302 11-543
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Notre Dame College 803 844 29 1676
Opponents 843 922 25 1790

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/23/19 at  Wheeling L 58-89 387
11/26/19 at  West Liberty L 70-96 1287
12/04/19 GLENVILLE STATE L 79-87 326
12/07/19 at  Concord L 76-79 469
12/12/19 at  Davis & Elkins W (OT) 87-77 193
12/14/19 W.VA. WESLEYAN L (OT) 95-101 237
01/08/20 at  Frostburg State L 69-72 137
01/11/20 FAIRMONT STATE W 85-83 434
01/15/20 W.VA. STATE L 85-94 317
01/18/20 at  Charleston (WV) L 70-95 500
01/22/20 WHEELING W 72-62 254
01/25/20 URBANA W 78-63 317
01/29/20 CONCORD W 90-73 323
02/01/20 at  Glenville State L 75-83 901
02/05/20 at  West Va. Wesleyan L 63-90 250
02/08/20 DAVIS & ELKINS W 74-60 176
02/12/20 at  Fairmont St. L 76-81 887
02/15/20 FROSTBURG STATE W 77-68 273
02/19/20 CHARLESTON (WV) L 70-88 376
02/22/20 at  West Virginia State L 90-97 758
02/26/20 WEST LIBERTY L 72-86 289
02/29/20 at  Urbana L 65-66 200


